1998-05-18 10:59:01

### AN AGENT OF

#### JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF Cook SS
Flora Am Shultes , hereinafter referred to as the affiant deposes and states that the affiant resides at
That the decedent at the time of his/her death was one of the owners of the property in Cook County, Illinois, legally described as follows:
AUTOR CAN DECASE
or described in above order number.
That decedent died onleaving no/a last will and testament.
That the total value of the estate of said decedent including his/her taxable interest in the above real estate is second of the estate of said decedent including the estate is second of the estate of said decedent including the estate is second of the estate of said decedent including the estate is second of the estate of said decedent including the estate of said
That the Illinois inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in xull:
That the affiant makes this affidavit to induce ATI Fitle Company to issue its Policy of Title Insurance on the above described property.  Signature Atlantic
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME  this 'A' day of 1915.  a Notary Public in and for said State and County BETTY THEODOROPOULOS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9-19-2000
NOTE: If the decedent left a will it will be necessary that the original or a certified copy thereof be presented to us for

A death certificate together with evidence of payment of death

taxes, if any, should accompany this affidavit.

inspection.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

•			ATE OF DEATH	ENO 151	7744
DECEASED - FIRST HAME	Mr Oi E W		LA THAN	19:60	3 DATE OF DEATH INCHIN, DAY, IEAR
RUBERT	CLARKE		SHULTES	MALE	MARCH 4, 1993
AACE	11."			NOER 1 DAY 6 DATE OF BIRTH IM	ONTH DAT YEAR, TO COUNTY OF DEATH
CAUCASIAN	3 = 43 4	NO 15	"EARS WUS DATE HOW	MAY 20, 1	942 MAUI
FT ISLAND OF DEATH THE CIT	ty town chalocation of d	EATH 10 HUSPITAL O	A OTHER INSTITUTION NAME	P NCT IN EITHER GIVE STREET AND MUN	TO IF HOSP OR INST PRICATE
	LAHAINA		OWER HONOAPIILA	ANI HIGHWAY #359	
STATE OF BIATH THE TALL A . S.A.	9 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN	WIDOWED SIVE		VIVING SPOUSE IF WIFE GIVE MAKEN	THE ME SKEDE PART IN US AND PORCES!
ILLINOIS	USA	5 MARRIE	FLC	DRA ANN FRENTZ	( NO
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	True toran af min	दे रहे म केंद्र एम करणेश एउसर (दामका) क्राइ	OF HOMEN THE MIND OF E	BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY	14c EDUCATION Gard
334-36-2419	•	ENCE TEACHER	1-4 HIGH	SCHOOL 6.	COLL
j	i	SE CITY TOWN, OR LOCATION	THE MADE CITY LINES SPECIFY MS OIL MIX	150 NUMBER, STREET AND ZI	
ILLINOIS	COOK	OAK PARK	YES	701 SOUTH KEN	ILWORTH AVENUE 60304
FATHER - FIRST HAME	MODLE YAME	LAST N	1	IRST NAME MI	DDLE NAME MAIDEN NAME
CLAUDE	<del></del>	SHULTES			PARKS
INFORMANT - NAME		!	EGS STREET IN MIC BOX CITY OR	-	alpal 4
FLORA ANN BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL		701 SOL	TH KENILWORTH	AVENUE, OAK PARK	, ILLINOIS 60304
CIPY)	,			190 LOCATION	CITY DO TOWN STATE
CREMATION DATE SCOTT DATE STATE		/BULGO'S MORTUAR	:Y		WAILUKD / HAWAII
	172 - YAMAT NUMBER	208 FUNERAL HOME - NAME		206 FUNEBAK DIRECTO	A-SIGNATURE
MARCH 6, 1993	(63) 93	STATE AND DISCOUNT STATE AND DIS	MAN'S MORTUARY	1/ MUN	sel K Mily
216 DATE SIGNED ING :	<u> </u>	2025 P.	DATE SIGNED		AE OF DEATH
	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN	Hieles		D DEAD INO , DAY, YR 1 220 PR	ONOUNCED DEAD (TIME)
3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERT			Page 17		
	MD 2180 MAIN	STREET, WALLUKU	, HAWAII 96793		
REGISTRAR SIGNATURE	Anizachiso	pept 19	MAR - 5 19	OCAL REGISTRAR 24c (	MAR 1 0 1993
DEATH WAS CAUSED BY	<u></u>	ENTER ONLY ONE GAUSE F	PER LINE FOR (a). (b), AND (c)	<del></del>	APPEDIUMATE RETERVAL BETWEEN CHIEST AND JEATH
(4)	EDIATE GALISE  CUM, G. 1-  NO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	45/10ctor	y Alierts	4	seconds
ONOITIONS: IF ANY CHI GAVE RISE TO EDIATE CAUSE (a) (b)	Advent		sham El		341953
IC CAUSE LAST	TO, CR AS A CONSEQUENCE	,		()	
IN OFICE B CACALIFICATION	HONS CONDITIONS CONTINUENCE	TO DEATH BUT NOT BELATED TO CAUSE	GNEN IN PART (G)	C/Z.	25s AUTOPSY (YES ON HO)
n utrer skinificant condit					i
" OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDIT			<del></del>	70	286 IF YES, WERE FINDINGS CONSIDERED IN DETERMINING CAUSE OF DEATH!!
ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, HOMICIDE,	276 DATE OF INJURY (MC)	TH, DAY, YEAR) 27c TIME OF	INJURY 774 DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY OCCURRED	CONSIDERED IN DETERMINING

TARE RECUTABLE OF A TOPE OF THE TOPE OF T

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

0174752913

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortage") is given on this 12th day of May 1998 between the mortgagor Flora Ann Strutes a widow and not remarried  (hereinafter "Borrower") and the Mortgagee, LIBERTY FEDERAL BENK, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is Grant Square, P.O. Box 36. Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 (hereinafter called "Lender").  Borrower is indebted to lender pursuant to a longe Equity Loan Program Account Note (hereinafter "Note") of even date hereof additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial interest in the land trus holding title to the property, in the principal of (\$ 15,000.00
THIS MORTGAGE ("Moraye") is given on this 12th day of May, 1998 between the mortgagor Flora Ann Souttes a widow and not remarried  (hereinafter "Borrower") and the Mortgagee, LIBERTY FEDERAL BANK, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is Grant Square, P.O. Box 36. Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 (hereinafter called "Lender").  Borrower is indebted to tender pursuant to a longe Equity Loan Program Account Note (hereinafter "Note") of even date hereof additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial interest in the land trus holding title to the propeny, in the principal of (\$ 15,000.00 ).  Fiftgen Thousand Dollars & No/Cents (Borrower's "credit limit") or so much of such principal and Finance and outstanding with Finance Charge thereon providing for monthly installment payments of principal and Finance Charge, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and insectlaneous fees and charges for seven (7) cars from the date hereof. The full debt, if not paid earlier, is due and payable on June 15, 2005.  This Mortgage secures to Lender  a) The repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note and June advances made pursuant to the Note to the same extent as the such future advances were made on the date hereof and regar less of whether or not any advance has been made as of the
Borrower is indebted to lender pursuant to a Joine Equity Loan Program Account Note (heremafter "Note") of even date hereof additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial interest in the land trus holding title to the property. In the principal of (\$
additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial interest in the land trus holding title to the property, in the principal of (\$ 15,000.00 )  Fiftgen, Thousand Dollars & No/Cents (Borrower's "credit limit") or so much of such principal as may be advanced and outstanding with FINANCE CHARGE thereon providing for monthly installment payments of principal and FINANCE CHARGE, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and inscellaneous fees and charges for seven (7) cears from the date hereof. The full debt, if not paid earlier, is due and payable on June 15, 2005.  This Mortgage secures to Lender  a) The repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note and June advances made pursuant to the Note to the same extent as it such future advances were made on the date hereof and regar fless of whether or not any advance has been made as of the
date of this Mortgage or whether there is outstanding incordeness at the time of any future advances, interest it accordance with the terms of the Note, and all renewals, extensions and modifications.  b) The payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 1 to protect the security of this Mortgage, and 1 the performance of Borrower's covenant and agreements under this defigige and the Note For this purpose. Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described Property located in Cook County, Illinois  Fermanent Real Estate Index Number: 16-18-122-612  Legal Description: The NORTH 48 FEET OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 8 in THOMAS H. HULBERT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE W 1/2 OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT RAILROAD IGIGHT OF WAY) IN MURPHY AND OTHERS' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

5864106

Lender's interest in the Property

Borrower acknowledges that this Mortgage secures a note that contains provisions allowing for changes in interest rate, and that Lender may prior to the maturity of the Note and Agreement reduce the available line of credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement

Page (Lof 4)

CL3001-1

Property of County Clerk's Office